
Reference number:  Public Holidays 2024 

Date of Note:   15th January 2024 

 

 
The Embassy of Nigeria has the honour to inform of the official public holidays in 2024.  
 
The Embassy will be closed on the respective dates to all visitors.  
 
 

Date Event Country 

Monday 1st January New Year Nigeria/Germany 

Friday 8th March International Women Day Berlin only 

Friday 29th March Good Friday Nigeria/Germany 

Monday 1st April  Easter Monday  Nigeria/Germany 

Wed 10th – Thurs 11th 
April 

Id el Fitr Nigeria  

Wednesday 1st May May Day/Workers Day  Nigeria/Germany 

Thursday 9th May Ascension Day Germany 

Monday 20th May Whit Monday (Actual Date Sunday 19th)  Germany 

Wednesday 12th June Democracy Day Nigeria  

Monday 17th June  Id-el Kabir Nigeria  

Tuesday 18th June Id el Kabir (Tentative) Nigeria  

Monday 16th 
September 

Eid el Maulud Nigeria  

Tuesday 1st October National Independence Day Nigeria  

Thursday 3rd October German Unity Day Germany 

Wednesday 25th 
December 

1st Christmas Day Nigeria/Germany 

Thursday 26th 
December 

2nd Boxing Day Nigeria/Germany  

 

Important information/ liability 

• All information provided above are without liability.  

• Short notice changes are possible and expected.  
 


